1-321-255-0515 WWW.SAGRAD.COM                DOC#: 914-0016  rev. 3
SG901-1059  802.11 b/g/n Wireless USB Module
Overview
The SG901-1059 is a high speed module
supporting all datarates and the latest standards
including 802.11B/G/N Wi-Fi module with a USB
2.0 interface. This module’s high level of
interoperability and its low cost is desirable for

� GPS
� Internet radio apparatus
Ordering Information
SG901-1059-3.3-C (connector) – Bulk only
SG901-1059-5.0-C (connector) – Bulk only
SG901-1059-3.3-H (header) – Bulk only
SG901-1059-5.0-H (header) – Bulk only
1-321-255-0515 WWW.SAGRAD.COM                DOC#: 914-0016  rev. 3
Block Diagram
System Block Diagram of SG901-1059 WLAN Module
1-321-255-0515 WWW.SAGRAD.COM                DOC#: 914-0016  rev. 3
General Electrical Specifications
Parameter Test Condition / Comment Min. Typ. Max. Units
Absolute Maximum Ratings
USB Supply   -0.3   7.0 V
Operating Conditions and  Input Power Specifications
Operating Range 0  +50 �C
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Range -20  +85 �C
PC Interface
USB
2.0/1.1
Plug & Play Compatible   YES
Supply Voltage SG901-1059-5.0 4.75   5.2 V
Supply Voltage SG901-1059-3.3 3.14 3.3 3.48 V
RF Characteristics
Parameter Test Condition / Comment Min. Typ. Max. Units
Internal Antenna Impedance     50  Ohms
11b, 11Mbps   -84   dBm